Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund

On April 9, 2020 Secretary of Education Betsy DeVos made money available from Coronavirus Aid Relief and Economic Securities (CARES) ACT. The Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund (HEERF) was intended to support both institutions and its students.

- 1. On April 27, 2020 North Adrian's College of Beauty and its branch campus, Adrians Beauty College of Tracy, acknowledges that the institution signed and returned to the Department of Education the Certification and Agreement and the assurance that the institution has used, or intends to use, no less than 50 percent of the funds received under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act to provide Emergency Financial Aid Grants to students.
- 2. On April 29, 2020, North Adrian's College of Beauty and its branch campus, Adrians Beauty College of Tracy received \$76,718.00, the student portion of the HEERF Grant.
- 3. The total amount of Emergency Financial Aid Grants distributed to students under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act: **131 students**
- 4. The estimated total number of students it the institution eligible to participate in programs under Section 484 in Title IV of the Higher Education Act of 1965 and thus eligible to receive Emergency Financial Aid Grants to Students under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act: 131 Students
- The total number of students who have received an Emergency Financial Aid Grant to students under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act: 133 students (as of May 29, 2020)
- 6. The institution disbursed the Emergency Financial Aid Grant to all Title IV eligible programs. Certificate-seeking students who were actively enrolled at least half time at the time of disbursement are eligible for a HEERF grant.
- 7. Students are required to sign the HEERF acknowledgement. The Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund (HEERF) is granted to students to cover expenses related to the disruption of campus operations due to the coronavirus. These expenses include: Food, Housing, Course materials, Technology, Health care, and Childcare. The acknowledgement is emailed to the student via DocuSign. Once returned a check will be released to the student.

4/30/2020 1 st Disbursement: 131 students (one check not disbursed due to no contact from student or did not receive a completed HEERF acknowledgement)	\$585.64
5/15/2020 2 nd Disbursement: 3 students	\$195.21
12/31/2020 All available funds have been disbursed.	\$0.00